

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 11/22/2023 Bill No: 2023-2217, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works and Status: Passed Finally

Infrastructure

Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Michael Baker International Inc. for costs associated with the Preliminary Design Phase for the Penn Ave Signals project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars and Sixty-Two Cents (\$766,365.62), reimbursable at 80%.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Michael Baker International Inc. for costs associated with the Preliminary Design Phase for the Penn Ave Signals project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars and Sixty-Two Cents (\$766,365.62), reimbursable at 80%.

JDE JOB	JDE	BUDGET	TOTAL	SOURCE
NO.	FUND	YEAR	AMOUNT	
6030450222	40114	2022	\$500,314.65	FHWA
6030450122	40022	2022	\$119,078.66	Bond
6030450224	40114	2024	\$112,777.85	FHWA
6030450124	40024	2024	\$34,194.46	Bond
Total:	•	•	\$766,36 5.62	